
  29262 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29262 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR CDM SMITH, INC. RELATIVE 
TO CONTRACT NO. W-12-024-101, FOCUSED SANITARY 
SEWER EVALUATION STUDY (SSES) AND 
REHABILITATION - CHATTANOOGA CREEK 4 SUB-BASIN, 
FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FORTY-THREE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-ONE DOLLARS 
($43,241.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED NINETY-ONE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FORTY-ONE DOLLARS ($691,241.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for CDM Smith, Inc. relative to 

Contract No. W-12-024-101, Focused Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Study (SSES) and 

Rehabilitation - Chattanooga Creek 4 Sub-Basin, for an increased amount of $43,241.00, for a 

revised contract amount not to exceed $691,241.00. 

ADOPTED: December 5, 2017 

/mem 


